CH \$40.00 23538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571271 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/20/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Distribution One, Inc.		07/20/2015	Corporation: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDG Management Company		
Street Address:	4301 Earth City Expressway		
City: Earth City			
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63045		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353877	LOUIS A. DABBIERI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46128; 6416.00149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=1484200_1#page1.tif source=1484200_1#page2.tif source=1484200_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0112

Control Number:

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 10/13/2015. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:		e <u></u>			
IDG MANAGEMENT CO	MPANY a Non Fil	ing Entity			
Nonsurviving Entity/E	ntities:			현실 이용했다.	
DISTRIBUTION ONE	v 400 st			GL 1949 - B 1 A. J A. B.	icial seal in the City of eorgia on 10/13/2015
			77		



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0113

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER EVIDENCING MERGER OF DISTRIBUTION ONE, INC. WITH AND INTO IDG MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation certifies the following:

- (1) That Distribution One, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and
- (2) That UKS Management Company, a Missouri corporation,
 - are merging and that the above named IDG Management Company is the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- (3) That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 4301 Earth City Expressway, St. Louis, Missouri 63045.
- (5) That a copy of the Ptan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger.
- (6) The merger was duly approved by the shareholders of each corporation which is a party to the merger.
- (7) The merger of Distribution One, Inc. with and into IDG Management Company is permitted under the laws of the State of Missouri and IDG Management Company is in compliance with the laws of the State of Missouri in effecting such merger.

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW)

(00401858- 1 02704-839)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the aforementioned corporations as of the day and year hereafter acknowledged.

Distribution One, Inc.

IDG Management Company

By Aul t Millibren

to Name, Tilled & BENT 4, WILSON Soct

Date: 7/20/15

Date: 7/20/15

2015 AUG 25 PM 1:59

ORPORATIONS DIVISIO

(00401858- 1 02704-839)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 04/09/2020